
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire    649    524     65     60
2 Leicestershire & Rutland    638    518     50     70

3 Derbyshire    625    510     65     50

4 Lincolnshire    485    405     40     40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 170 Etty Sisson Leicestershire & Rutlan 148 50   48   50
2 189 Amelia Briggs-Goode Nottinghamshire        144  50 46  48   
3 164 Gabriella Wilson Derbyshire             143 46   50   47
4 184 Ellie Sheppard Nottinghamshire        131 44  48    39
5 188 Trisha Saxby Nottinghamshire        127  43  40   44

6= 163 Charlie Yates Derbyshire             125  48 30    47
6= 166 Grace Bennett Derbyshire             125 38  42  45   
8= 172 Jolie Lynn Leicestershire & Rutlan 124 42  32  50   
8= 174 Neve Evans Leicestershire & Rutlan 124  43  42   39

10= 171 Emily Buckler Leicestershire & Rutlan 122 48  34  40   
10= 185 Teegan Page Nottinghamshire        122 40   45 37   
12 173 Elise Cook-Sutton Leicestershire & Rutlan 121  34  45   42
13 175 Charli Sampson Leicestershire & Rutlan 120  38 40  42   
14 167 Madi Crowther Derbyshire             117 36   36 45   

15= 181 Ella-Louise Asbrey Lincolnshire           115 34  44  37   
15= 186 Mae Smith Nottinghamshire        115 31  50  34   
17 187 Caitlin Elliot Nottinghamshire        114  40  38   36
18 165 Hannah Moody Derbyshire             107  46 28    33
19 177 Alexia Johnson Lincolnshire           100 31  36    33

20= 168 Georgia Millington Derbyshire             96  36  30 30   
20= 180 Rachel Justice Lincolnshire           96 28  38    30
22= 179 Mary Justice Lincolnshire           94  32  34   28
22= 182 Erin Crook Lincolnshire           94  30  32 32   
24= 176 Rosie Harris Leicestershire & Rutlan 0        
24= 178 Holly Williams Lincolnshire           0        
24= 183 Amy Crook Lincolnshire           0        
24= 190 Charlotte Vickers Nottinghamshire        0        



Team Results Derbyshire  (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire    649    524     65     60
2 Leicestershire & Rutland    638    518     50     70

3 Derbyshire    625    510     65     50

4 Lincolnshire    485    405     40     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 163 Charlie Yates 4LR 51.6 51.6 2 48
 163 Charlie Yates S 6.88 6.96 6.75 6.96 11 30
 163 Charlie Yates VJ 56 58 58 58 2= 47
 164 Gabriella Wilson 2LR 24.3 24.3 3 46
 164 Gabriella Wilson SB 80 80 1 50
 164 Gabriella Wilson VJ 57 58 58 58 2= 47
 165 Hannah Moody 4LR 52.0 52.0 3 46
 165 Hannah Moody S 5.40 5.35 5.42 5.42 12 28
 165 Hannah Moody VJ 47 48 47 48 9= 33
 166 Grace Bennett 2LR 25.0 25.0 7 38
 166 Grace Bennett S 8.81 8.90 8.60 8.90 5 42
 166 Grace Bennett SLJ 2.08 2.05 2.00 2.08 3= 45
 167 Madi Crowther 2LR 25.1 25.1 8 36
 167 Madi Crowther SB 64 64 8 36
 167 Madi Crowther SLJ 2.00 2.04 2.08 2.08 3= 45
 168 Georgia Millington 4LR 53.2 53.2 8 36
 168 Georgia Millington SB 55 55 11 30
 168 Georgia Millington SLJ 1.66 1.70 1.76 1.76 11 30



Team Results Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire    649    524     65     60
2 Leicestershire & Rutland    638    518     50     70

3 Derbyshire    625    510     65     50

4 Lincolnshire    485    405     40     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 170 Etty Sisson 2LR 23.1 23.1 1 50
 170 Etty Sisson SB 77 77 2 48
 170 Etty Sisson VJ 60 0 61 61 1 50
 171 Emily Buckler 2LR 24.0 24.0 2 48
 171 Emily Buckler S 6.27 7.13 7.32 7.32 9 34
 171 Emily Buckler SLJ 2.05 2.06 2.02 2.06 6 40
 172 Jolie Lynn 2LR 24.7 24.7 5 42
 172 Jolie Lynn S 6.77 7.04 7.09 7.09 10 32
 172 Jolie Lynn SLJ 2.24 2.28 2.32 2.32 1 50
 173 Elise Cook-Sutton 4LR 53.8 53.8 9 34
 173 Elise Cook-Sutton SB 76 76 3= 45
 173 Elise Cook-Sutton VJ 55 53 51 55 5 42
 174 Neve Evans 4LR 52.2 52.2 4= 43
 174 Neve Evans SB 74 74 5 42
 174 Neve Evans VJ 53 53 51 53 6= 39
 175 Charli Sampson 4LR 52.8 52.8 7 38
 175 Charli Sampson S 8.44 8.17 7.53 8.44 6 40
 175 Charli Sampson SLJ 2.00 2.04 2.07 2.07 5 42
 176 Rosie Harris VJ 49 50 50 50



Team Results Lincolnshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire    649    524     65     60
2 Leicestershire & Rutland    638    518     50     70

3 Derbyshire    625    510     65     50

4 Lincolnshire    485    405     40     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 177 Alexia Johnson 2LR 26.6 26.6 10= 31
 177 Alexia Johnson S 7.66 7.80 7.68 7.80 8 36
 177 Alexia Johnson VJ 47 48 45 48 9= 33
 178 Holly Williams 4LR 54.9 54.9
 178 Holly Williams SLJ 1.98 2.06 2.02 2.06
 179 Mary Justice 4LR 57.4 57.4 10 32
 179 Mary Justice SB 61 61 9 34
 179 Mary Justice VJ 43 44 42 44 12 28
 180 Rachel Justice 2LR 26.7 26.7 12 28
 180 Rachel Justice S 6.87 7.11 7.95 7.95 7 38
 180 Rachel Justice VJ 46 41 44 46 11 30
 181 Ella-Louise Asbrey 2LR 26.0 26.0 9 34
 181 Ella-Louise Asbrey S 8.96 6.66 6.80 8.96 4 44
 181 Ella-Louise Asbrey SLJ 1.89 1.88 2.00 2.00 7= 37
 182 Erin Crook 4LR 1:03.4 1:03.4 11 30
 182 Erin Crook SB 60 60 10 32
 182 Erin Crook SLJ 1.68 1.88 1.84 1.88 10 32
 183 Amy Crook SB 60 60



Team Results Nottinghamshire  (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire    649    524     65     60
2 Leicestershire & Rutland    638    518     50     70

3 Derbyshire    625    510     65     50

4 Lincolnshire    485    405     40     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 184 Ellie Sheppard 2LR 24.5 24.5 4 44
 184 Ellie Sheppard S 10.90 10.15 9.40 10.90 2 48
 184 Ellie Sheppard VJ 52 51 53 53 6= 39
 185 Teegan Page 2LR 24.8 24.8 6 40
 185 Teegan Page SB 76 76 3= 45
 185 Teegan Page SLJ 1.96 1.94 2.00 2.00 7= 37
 186 Mae Smith 2LR 26.6 26.6 10= 31
 186 Mae Smith S 11.33 10.80 11.49 11.49 1 50
 186 Mae Smith SLJ 1.84 1.92 1.88 1.92 9 34
 187 Caitlin Elliot 4LR 52.6 52.6 6 40
 187 Caitlin Elliot SB 70 70 7 38
 187 Caitlin Elliot VJ 47 49 49 49 8 36
 188 Trisha Saxby 4LR 52.2 52.2 4= 43
 188 Trisha Saxby SB 71 71 6 40
 188 Trisha Saxby VJ 56 57 55 57 4 44
 189 Amelia Briggs-Goode 4LR 50.7 50.7 1 50
 189 Amelia Briggs-Goode S 9.31 9.36 9.68 9.68 3 46
 189 Amelia Briggs-Goode SLJ 2.15 2.16 2.16 2.16 2 48
 190 Charlotte Vickers VJ 50 50 49 50



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 170  Etty Sisson 23.1       50
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 171  Emily Buckler 24.0       48
3 Derbyshire White 164  Gabriella Wilson 24.3       46
4 Nottinghamshire Green 184  Ellie Sheppard 24.5       44
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 172  Jolie Lynn 24.7       42
6 Nottinghamshire Green 185  Teegan Page 24.8       40
7 Derbyshire White 166  Grace Bennett 25.0       38
8 Derbyshire White 167  Madi Crowther 25.1       36
9 Lincolnshire Red 181  Ella-Louise Asbrey 26.0       34

10= Lincolnshire Red 177  Alexia Johnson 26.6       31
10= Nottinghamshire Green 186  Mae Smith 26.6       31
12 Lincolnshire Red 180  Rachel Justice 26.7       28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 189  Amelia Briggs-Goode 50.7       50
2 Derbyshire White 163  Charlie Yates 51.6       48
3 Derbyshire White 165  Hannah Moody 52.0       46

4= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 174  Neve Evans 52.2       43
4= Nottinghamshire Green 188  Trisha Saxby 52.2       43
6 Nottinghamshire Green 187  Caitlin Elliot 52.6       40
7 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 175  Charli Sampson 52.8       38
8 Derbyshire White 168  Georgia Millington 53.2       36
9 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 173  Elise Cook-Sutton 53.8       34

10 Lincolnshire Red 179  Mary Justice 57.4       32
11 Lincolnshire Red 182  Erin Crook 1:03.4       30

Lincolnshire Red 178  Holly Williams 54.9        0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1= 01 Derbyshire White 0.0 1:42.3 1:42.3     65.0
1= 04 Nottinghamshire Green 0.0 1:42.3 1:42.3     65.0
3 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 0.0 1:42.9 1:42.9     50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Red 0.0 2:02.5 2:02.5     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 0.0 1:33.8 1:33.8     70.0
2 04 Nottinghamshire Green 0.0 1:38.0 1:38.0     60.0
3 01 Derbyshire White 0.0 1:38.6 1:38.6     50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Red 0.0 1:45.3 1:45.3     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 186  Mae Smith 11.49       50
2 Nottinghamshire Green 184  Ellie Sheppard 10.90       48
3 Nottinghamshire Green 189  Amelia Briggs-Goode 9.68       46
4 Lincolnshire Red 181  Ella-Louise Asbrey 8.96       44
5 Derbyshire White 166  Grace Bennett 8.90       42
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 175  Charli Sampson 8.44       40
7 Lincolnshire Red 180  Rachel Justice 7.95       38
8 Lincolnshire Red 177  Alexia Johnson 7.80       36
9 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 171  Emily Buckler 7.32       34

10 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 172  Jolie Lynn 7.09       32
11 Derbyshire White 163  Charlie Yates 6.96       30
12 Derbyshire White 165  Hannah Moody 5.42       28



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Derbyshire White 164  Gabriella Wilson 80       50
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 170  Etty Sisson 77       48

3= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 173  Elise Cook-Sutton 76       45
3= Nottinghamshire Green 185  Teegan Page 76       45
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 174  Neve Evans 74       42
6 Nottinghamshire Green 188  Trisha Saxby 71       40
7 Nottinghamshire Green 187  Caitlin Elliot 70       38
8 Derbyshire White 167  Madi Crowther 64       36
9 Lincolnshire Red 179  Mary Justice 61       34

10 Lincolnshire Red 182  Erin Crook 60       32
11 Derbyshire White 168  Georgia Millington 55       30

Lincolnshire Red 183  Amy Crook 60        0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 172  Jolie Lynn 2.32       50
2 Nottinghamshire Green 189  Amelia Briggs-Goode 2.16       48

3= Derbyshire White 166  Grace Bennett 2.08       45
3= Derbyshire White 167  Madi Crowther 2.08       45
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 175  Charli Sampson 2.07       42
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 171  Emily Buckler 2.06       40

7= Lincolnshire Red 181  Ella-Louise Asbrey 2.00       37
7= Nottinghamshire Green 185  Teegan Page 2.00       37
9 Nottinghamshire Green 186  Mae Smith 1.92       34

10 Lincolnshire Red 182  Erin Crook 1.88       32
11 Derbyshire White 168  Georgia Millington 1.76       30

Lincolnshire Red 178  Holly Williams 2.06        0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Girls Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 170  Etty Sisson 61       50
2= Derbyshire White 163  Charlie Yates 58       47
2= Derbyshire White 164  Gabriella Wilson 58       47
4 Nottinghamshire Green 188  Trisha Saxby 57       44
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 173  Elise Cook-Sutton 55       42

6= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 174  Neve Evans 53       39
6= Nottinghamshire Green 184  Ellie Sheppard 53       39
8 Nottinghamshire Green 187  Caitlin Elliot 49       36

9= Derbyshire White 165  Hannah Moody 48       33
9= Lincolnshire Red 177  Alexia Johnson 48       33
11 Lincolnshire Red 180  Rachel Justice 46       30
12 Lincolnshire Red 179  Mary Justice 44       28

Leicestershire & Rutland Black 176  Rosie Harris 50        0
Nottinghamshire Green 190  Charlotte Vickers 50        0


